SYLVANIA

UV-C Germicidal Compact
LYNX-L G55W
0025058

Product features

e - These lamps have all the benefits of linear germicidal lamps, but also have a very compact design.
This allows for compact fixture design and easy lamp replacement, - Their shape, electrical
characteristics and lighting circuits are similar to general lighting compact fluorescent lamps, - Ozone
free, - A protective coating on the inside of the lamp limits the depreciation of the UV-C output, - Not for
household use. Professional applications only including: residential drinking water purification, induct
air treatment units and stand alone air purifiers

(€APL X

I
NOT SUTABLE FOR
HOUSEHOLD ROOM
ILLUMINATION

PRODUCT OVERVIEW

Product name LYNX-L G55W

Technology Compact Fluorescent

Cap/Base 2G11

General application Education, Hospitality, Office, Retail
ETIM Class EC000087

Warranty 2 years

Light colour uv

Wattage (W) 55

Product Voltage (V) 101

Product EAN number 5410288250588

Page 1 of 3
© Feilo Sylvania | Date Printed: 09 Feb 2021



SYLVANIA

UV-C Germicidal Compact

LYNX-L G55W
0025058

DATA TABLE
General data

Product name
Technology
Cap/Base

General application
ETIM Class
Warranty

Optical data

Light colour

Electrical data

Wattage (W)
Product Voltage (V)

Lifetime data
Average life (Rated) (h)

Physical data
Weight (kg)

Packaging

Single packaging type

Product EAN number

Packaging single length / height (cm)
Packaging single width (cm)
Packaging single depth (cm)
DUN14 (outer)

Units per outer package

Packaging outer length / height (cm)
Packaging outer width (cm)
Packaging outer depth (cm)

Safety data

Lamp mercury content (mg)
Breakage cleaning instructions
Special purpose lamp

Intended purpose

Suitable for household illumination
Safety message

TECHNICAL DRAWINGS

© Feilo Sylvania | Date Printed: 09 Feb 2021

LYNX-L G55W
Compact Fluorescent
2G11

Education, Hospitality, Office, Retail

EC000087
2 years

uv

55
101

8000

0.128

Carton
5410288250588
4.6

2.7

54.5
15410288250585
10

55.5

15.5

11.5

5
Applicable
Yes
Germicidal
No

Not suitable for household

Page 2 of 3



SYLVANIA

UV-C Germicidal Compact
LYNX-L G55W

0025058

rH——1k

Page 3 of 3
© Feilo Sylvania | Date Printed: 09 Feb 2021



