

UV-C Germicidal Compact LYNX-L G55W 0025058

## Product features

 These lamps have all the benefits of linear germicidal lamps, but also have a very compact design. This allows for compact fixture design and easy lamp replacement, - Their shape, electrical characteristics and lighting circuits are similar to general lighting compact fluorescent lamps, - Ozone free, - A protective coating on the inside of the lamp limits the depreciation of the UV-C output, - Not for household use. Professional applications only including: residential drinking water purification, induct air treatment units and stand alone air purifiers



## **PRODUCT OVERVIEW**

Product name	LYNX-L G55W
Technology	Compact Fluorescent
Cap/Base	2G11
General application	Education, Hospitality, Office, Retail
ETIM Class	EC000087
Warranty	2 years
Light colour	UV
Wattage (W)	55
Product Voltage (V)	101
Product EAN number	5410288250588



## UV-C Germicidal Compact LYNX-L G55W 0025058

A TABLE	
General data	
Product name	LYNX-L G55W
Technology	Compact Fluorescent
Cap/Base	2G11
General application	Education, Hospitality, Office, Retail
ETIM Class	EC000087
Warranty	2 years
Optical data	
Light colour	UV
Electrical data	
	55
Wattage (W) Product Voltage (V)	101
Product voltage (v)	101
Lifetime data	
Average life (Rated) (h)	8000
Physical data	
· · ·	0.400
Weight (kg)	0.128
Packaging	
Single packaging type	Carton
Product EAN number	5410288250588
Packaging single length / height (cm)	4.6
Packaging single width (cm)	2.7
Packaging single depth (cm)	54.5
DUN14 (outer)	15410288250585
Units per outer package	10
Packaging outer length / height (cm)	55.5
Packaging outer width (cm)	15.5
Packaging outer depth (cm)	11.5
Safety data	
Lamp mercury content (mg)	5
Breakage cleaning instructions	Applicable
Special purpose lamp	Yes
Intended purpose	Germicidal
Suitable for household illumination	No
Safety message	Not suitable for household

## **TECHNICAL DRAWINGS**



UV-C Germicidal Compact LYNX-L G55W 0025058

